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County Commissioner, Chair
District 2
Jim Larson
406-454-6816
jlarson@cascadecountymt.gov

First Elected 2014
Current Term:  2020 - 2026

County Commissioner, District 1
Joe Briggs
406-454-6815
jbriggs@cascadecountymt.gov

First Elected 2004
Current Term:  2022 - 2028

County Commissioner, District 3
Eric Hinebauch
406-454-6814
ehinebauch@cascadecountymt.gov

First Elected 2024
Current Term:  2024 - 2030

County Attorney
Josh Racki
406-454-6915
jracki@cascadecountymt.gov

Appointed 2017
First Elected 2018
Current Term:  2022 - 2026

County Sheriff
Jesse Slaughter
406-454-6820
jslaughter@cascadecountymt.gov

First Elected 2018
Current Term:  2022 - 2026

County Clerk of Courts
Tina Henry
406-604-7796
Thenry2@mt.gov 

Appointed 2020
First Elected 2020
Current Term:  2024 - 2028

Cascade County Treasurer
Diane Heikkila
406-454-6855
dheikkila@cascadecountymt.gov

First Elected 2018
Current Term:  2022 - 2026

County Clerk and Recorder
Sandra Merchant 
406-454-6801
smerchant@cascadecountymt.gov 

First Elected 2022
Current Term:  2022 - 2026

Public Administrator 
Gerald Boland 
406-453-0371

First Elected 2004    
Current Term:  2022 – 2026

Justice Court Judge
Eric Bailey
406-454-6876
ebaily@cascadecountymt.gov 

First Elected 2022
Current Term:  2022 - 2026

Justice Court Judge
Steven Fagenstrom
406-454-6875     
sfagenstrom@cascadecountymt.gov 

First Elected 2006                                        
Current Term:  2022 - 2026  

8th Judicial District Court Judges
Elizabeth Best 406-771-3950    John Kutzman 406-454-6897
David Grubich 406-454-6896    John Parker 406-771-6509

Know Your Current Elected Cascade County Officials

Elizabeth Best John KutzmanDavid Grubich John Parker
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